August 11, 2020

MEMORANDUM

TO

ATTENTION : District Engineer ROMMEL E. FABI

: OIC - Regional Director LORETA M. MALALUAN

MANILA

Regional Office No. II
Tuguegarao City, Cagayan

Batanes DEO

Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

RECFIVE _;1.".-‘\
N ol r 2 %
QECM; \

ADMIN, m;z) TIVE J

Transmitted herewith are the duly approved Request for Modification for the projects under
FY 2020 General Appropriation Act (GAA), viz:

Date As per GAA/Original | As Modified
Approved Project Description
1. Basco-Contracosta Div Rd - (S00010BN) Basco-Contracosta Div Rd - (S00010BN)
Chainage 120 - Chainage 408, Chainage Chainage 120 - Chainage 564
408 - Chainage 577
July 30, Constructi(é‘;:v:)l1c Drainage Constructi(c:)\ryznlf Drainage
2020 Structure along Road / P 24,362,400 Structure along Road / F2282000
457.00 Lineal meters 444.00 Lineal meters
EAO P 497,600 EAO R 497,600
Total P 24,880,000 Total P 24,880,000
2. Construction of Multi-Purpose Building (Land | Construction of Multi-Purpose Building (Land
Transportation Office (LTO) - Annex Transportation Office (LTO) - Annex Building),
Building), Brgy. Kayhuvokan, Basco, Brgy. Kayvaluganan, Basco, Batanes
Batanes
July 30, Cw-1 Cw-1
2020 Construction of Multi Construction of Multi
Purpose Building / P.7,840,000. Purpose Building / R 20008
1.0 Number of Buildings 1.0 Number of Buildings
EAO £ 160,000 EAO £ 160,000
Total P 8,000,000 Total P 8,000,000
3. Access Road leading to Tachimus Port, Access Road leading to Tachimus Port,
Itbayat, Batanes Itbayat, Batanes
Cw-1 Cw-1
Construction of Concrete Construction of Concrete
Road / £ 39,200,000 Road / P 33,203,682.67
July 30, 1.009 Lane Km 1.782 Lane Km
2020 Cw-2
Construction of Road
) ) Slope Protection / P 6,376,066.31
340.20 Square Meters
EAO £ 800,000 EAO £ 800,000
Total P 40,000,000 Total P 40,000,000
4, Mayan-Mauyen Port Rd - KOOO5 + 040.40 - Mayan-Mauyen Port Rd - KO005 + 040.40 -
K0005 + 271 K0005 + 310.50
Cw-1 Cw-1
Off-Carriageway Off-Carriageway
Improvement: Shoulder P 3,866,100 Improvement: Shoulder P 3,197,287.63
July 30 Paving / Construction / Paving / Construction /
! 230.60 Square meters 270.10 Square meters
2020 CW-2
Construction of Road
) ) Slope Protection / R 668,812.37
47.00 Square Meters
EAO £ 78,900 EAQ £ 78,900
Total P 3,945,000 Total P 3,945,000




Approved Modification — Batanes DEO

FY 2020
Page 2 of 2
5. Uyugan-Mahatao Interior Rd - K0O029 + 046 - | Uyugan-Mahatao Interior Rd - KO029 + 046 -
K0029 + 118, KO032 + 300 - K0032 + 325, K0029 + 118, K0029 + 247 - K0029 +
K0029 + (-248.50) - K0029 + (256.50), | 255, K0032 + 300 - K0032 + 325, K0030 + (-
K0030 + (-290) - K0030 + (-220) 290) - K0030 + (-223)
July 30 Cw-1 Cw-1
Uzgzo f Construction of Road Construction of Road
Slope Protection £ 18,737,600 Slope Protection P 18,737,600
Structure / Structure /
820.25 Square Meters 901.19 Square Meters
EAO P 382,400 EAO £ 382,400
Total ? 19,120,000 Total ? 19,120,000
6. Airport-Mauyen Port Rd - KOOQ9 + 441 - Airport-Mauyen Port Rd - KO009 + 441 -
K0010 + 315 K0010 + 537
Cw-1 Cw-1
Off-Carriageway Off-Carriageway
Improvement: Shoulder £ 14,700,000 Improvement: Shoulder £12,013,448.02
July 30 Paving / Construction / Paving / Construction /
£ 1,355.00 Square meters 1,693.00 Square meters
2020 cW-2
Construction of Road
) ) Slope Protection / P 2,686,551.98
150.08 Square Meters
EAO £ 300,000 EAO £ 300,000
Total P 15,000,000 Total P 15,000,000
7. Sn Vicente-Savidug-Chavayan-Sumnanga- Sn Vicente-Savidug-Chavayan-Sumnanga-
Nakanmuan Rd - KO0O5 + 480 - KO0O5 + Nakanmuan Rd - KOOO5 + 480 - K0005 +
504.93, KOOO5 + 586 - KOOO5 + 720, KO0OS5 504.93, KOOOS5 + 586 - KO005 + 720, KOQO5 +
+ 820 - K0006 + 400 820 - KO006 + 423
July 30, Cw-1 Cw-1
2020 Construction of Drainage Construction of Drainage
Structure along Road / P 16,151,380 Structure along Road / P 16,151,380
726.93 Lineal meters 743.62 Lineal meters
EAO £ 329,620 EAO P 329,620
Total P 16,481,000 Total P 16,481,000

In this regard, please be reminded that a project can only be modified once as prescribed
under the FY 2020 GAA, and all approved modifications shall be posted in the DPWH
website within five (5) days from receipt thereof. Failure to comply with this

requirement shall be meted with appropriate sanctions.

Please be guided accordingly.

Undersg

CC: Undersecretary MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., Planning Service and PPP

cretary for Regional Operations
Regions I, II, III, IV-A, V and CAR

Assistant Secretary EUGENIO R. PIPO, JR., Regional Operations in Regions I, II, III, IV-A, V and CAR

2.1 ETP/LTR




Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
MANILA

UL 30 200

MEMORANDUM

FOR . MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary

Respectfully forwarded is the memorandum dated June 15, 2020 of OIC - Regional Director LORETA
M. MALALUAN, DPWH-REGION 11, endorsing the request of District Engineer ROMMEL E. FABI,
Batanes DEO for the modification of project under the FY 2020 GAA, to wit:

As per GAA/Original | As Modified
Project Description
UACS No. 310109100359000
Project ID: P00400227LZ

0O01: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System 001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System

Asset Preservation - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction of | Asset Preservation - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction of

National Roads with Slips, Slope Collapse, and | National Roads with Slips, Slope Collapse, and Landslide
Landslide - Tertiary Roads - Tertiary Roads

Uyugan-Mahatao Interior Rd - K0029 + 046 - K0029 + | Uyugan-Mahatao Interior Rd - K0029 + 046 - K0029 +
118, K0032 + 300 - KO032 + 325, K0029 + (- | 118, K0029 + 247 - K0029 + 255, K0032 + 300 -
248.50) - K0029 + (256.50), KO030 + (-290) - | KO032 + 325, K0030 + (-290) - K0030 + (-223)

K0030 + (-220)

Physical Target Unit Cost Allocation (P) | Physical Target |  Unit Cost Estimated Cost
Cw-1 CW-1
Construction of Construction of
Road Slope Road Slope
Protection /"S zuzafri‘ﬁégs R 18,737,600 Protection I“S 23;?:;2:;5 P 18,737,600
Structure / q ucture / 5
~"820.25 Square 01.19 Square
/ Meters Meters
EAO - £ 382,400 EAO - P 382,400
Total: P 19,120,000 | | . Total: , , | 19,120,000

Justification:

e _Increase j sical target t6 utilize the allocation for atclitional area of 80.94 square meters: thus the
change in station limits.

e Unit cost was based on the approved Detailed Engineering Design and Program of Works.
Based on our evaluation, the submitted fequest for mOdIfl ?Sn of &f ajd project is in order; hence,
approval hereof is recommended. g[ ﬁ '%ﬁ/t»«;;\ 8 5"4'5/6’\”

RAFAERC:
Senior Undersecretary

U Secretary for Operations

in Regions I, II, III, IV-A, V and CAR

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary ADAIN, CESO 1

U r UPMO Operations Department or Public Works and Highways 7
2.1 ETP/MLS ical Services Olflce of the Secretary B

Ot DN R

WINOC03982



